
PAY TO; McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
ENGINEERED i=LUID, INC 
PO BOX 723 VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL CHECK NO, 654 

CENl"RAL!A, IL 62801 23463 $234,306.53 CHECK DATE 12/31/2016 

. Invoice 

16293 
16293 

· Date · Description Gross Amount · Adjusts Ne1 Amount · 

11/14/16 brwdv station eng/submtl 234306.53 0.00 234306.53 
Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

.. 2343"06� 5� 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 
Ashland, OH 

56-389 654 
412 

CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

DATE 12/31/2016 

PAY TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS AND 53 CENTS .. '$°1'*234,306.53 

TO 
THE 
ORDER 

OF 

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
PO BOX723

CENTRALIA, IL 62801 

ACCOUNTING 

H VOID *VOID* VOID ** 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

.,.. . .._... NOT NEGOTIABLE "l"tt* 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

H

H



McDonough-Whitlow, P.C. 
PO Box A, 9025 IL Roula 127 
Taylor Springs, IL 62089 
let (217) 532-9233 Fox: (217) 532-6300 
www.mcdonough-whlllow.com 

Mr. Josh Foster 
Brewster Rood. lLC 
5091 New Baumgartner Rood 
SI. Louis, MO 63129 

Addi'! Services: Revhed Scope fl 6-039 Arbors of Rocl<Wood:A) - Managed by (�CM) 

erof!Jlnlongl Services 

Ogle Em11lo�i!it pescrlpllon 
I0/2�/2016 CMF Oesign/Compu(ollorn 
)0/25/2016 RNH Droftlng (AuloCAD} 
10/25/2016 CMF ·Deslgn/Computallons 
10/25/2016 JLMI .Ororllng (AuloCAD) 
10/26/:2016 JLMI Drolling (A\ltoCAD) 
"19/26/2016 CMF D1;1slgn/Computotlons 
l0/27/2016 JLMI Orofllng {AVloCAD) 
10/27/2016 c·MF Das!gn/Compuloliorn 
10/31/2016 CMF Prepare Docs./Corr. 

lhonk you fo< yoor bu sin els. 

!i2.!(U 
1.00 

2.00 

.2.50 
0.50 

0.25 
I.SO 

0.50 
1.00 
0.50 

Invoice 

Invoice Date: Nov 21. 2016 

Invoice Num: 5 l '17 

Blllln9 Through: Nov 13, 2016 

Role �l 
$100.72 $108.72 
$72.78 $145.56 

ll08.72 l271.80 
$70.�0 $35.20 
$70.40 $17.60 

$108.72 $1.13:oa 

$70.40 $35.20 

$100.72 $10&.72 
$108.72 �4,36 

Tola! Service Amount: 

Amovnt Dve This Invoice: 

.PO{le l of 1 

O



PAY TO: 
MC DONOUGH-WHITLOW PC 
PO BOXA 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

$940.24 

CHECK NO. 

CHECK DATE 

705 

01/3112017 9025 IL ROUTE 127 

TAYLOR SPRINGS IL 62089 

. · .lnvoic·e 

5197 
5197 

·oate · l;)es�riptiol') · . 

11/21/16 brwdv brwe tank 
Development Job 

54163 

.. Gross Amount .. ·.
. .. · .. AdJu;;ts ·

940.24 0.00 

lilet�QUnt 

940.24 

brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank. NA 070 

Ashland, 01-1 
56-389 705 
412 

DATE 01/31/2017 

PAY NINE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND 24 CENTS ........... _........ .. u .. ..,.• .. •****,......**.......- $ **"""940.24 

TO 

TI-iE 

ORDER 

OF 

MCDONOUGH-WHITLOW PC 
PO BOXA 
9025 IL ROUTE 127 
TAYLOR SPRINGS, IL 62089 

ACCOUNTING 

... VOID* VOID • VOID ** 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

"*** NOT NEGOTIABLE ....... 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

O

O



Project: Arbors at Rockwood Water Booster Site Facility

Owner: Brewster Road, LLC 

Original Contract Sum:

Net Change:
Contract Sum to Date: 

Value of Completed Work to Date
Value of Material on Hand

APPLICATlON AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

PAYMENT NO.I 

Contractor: t. Drury Contracting, Inc.

Period From: 10/10/16 To: 

$ 592,210.00
"' 

$ 60,000.00 � Order Date 
No. Approved 

$652,210.00 1 10/14/16 

$236,050.10 

$ -0-

Application Date:

I 1/13/16/16 

Additions 

$60,000.00 

Total Completed. & Stored to Date: $ 236,050.10 TOTALS 
$60,000.00 

Less Previous Payment: $ -0-

Current Payment Due: $236,050.10 ----!lo 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's 
knowledge, infonnation and belief, the Work covered by this Application 
for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, 
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for \Vhich 
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from 
the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due; 

CONTRACTOR: OWNER: 

BY:

4 £!Ao ,c:SC. � 
- 27:J,'d55-�

BY:� 

DATE: � Iv DATE: _________ _

11/14/16
------

Deductions 

L



FROM: 10/10/16 

OWNER: Brewster Road. LLC 

ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 
Water Booster Site Facility 

PAYMENT ESTilvIATE 
NO.J. 

TO: 11/13/16 

CONTRACTOR: T. Dmry Contracting. Inc. P.O. Box 71 Bloomsdale, MO 63627 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $592,210.00
.,. 

ITEMNO.& CONTRACT UNIT TOTALS UNITS 
DESCRIPTION UNITS COST COMPLETED 

1) Mobilization I LS $30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 75% 
2) EFI Control station foundation 1 LS $88,000.00 $ 88,000.00 55% 

(Allowance)
3) EFI Control station installation/ i LS $ 63,096.00 $ 63,096.00 

Coordination/ unloading
*Owner to pay for control station dire1 t
*Line item to include all necessary

Items for installation excluded in
EFI proposal

4) Brine storage excavation & constructi1 n l LS $61,264.00 $ 61,264.00 90% 
5) Brine storage equipment installation I LS $ 9,900.00 $ 9,900.00 
6) Gener.a tor pad and installation 1 LS $20,000.00 $ 20,000,00 

*Owner to pay generator direct
7) Water main & connections; 1 LS $ 9,800.00 $ 9,800.00 75% 

well to building
8) Water main & connections; l u; $20,750.00 $ 20,750.00 75% 
9) Water main & connections: outside 1 .LS $11,000.00 $ 11,000.00 

building to distribution system
1 0) Main to South (across Brewster Roa, ). 114 LF $ 150.00 $ 17,100.00 90LF 

end with blow off hydrant 
11) Main out east side of building then 195 LF $ 150,00 $ 29,250.00 180LF 

south across Brewster Rd end with 
blow off 

12) Main out north side of building then 185LF $ 135.00 $ 24,975.00 40LF 
west to 5'; Olitside new fence. Conne< t 
main by others 

13) Flush hydrant from tank & splash pa �s 1 LS .$ 6,500.00 $ 6,500.00 80% 
14) Chain link fence and gates· 8501.F $ 23.00 $ 19,550.00 

6" tall with I" extension (barbed wir )
15) Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick ll0SY $ 130.00 .$ 14,300 .. 00 
16) Asphalt parking & driveway 535 SY $ 35.00 $ 18,725.00 

{striping and parking blocks)
17) Electrical connections (Ameren 1 LS $144,000.0( $144,000.00 

Charges paid by owner)
t1on into site *owner to pay for transformer install

18) Altemnte seed area inside fence l LS $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 
19) Change Order#l(Estimate) 1 LS $60,000.00 .$ 60,000.00 60% 

COMPLETED 

AMOUNTS 

$ 22,500.00 
$ 48,400.00 

$ 55,137.60 

.$ 7,350.00 

$ 15,562.50 

$ 13,500.00 

$ 27,000.00 

$ 5,400.00 

$ 5,200.00 

$ 36,000.00 

L



Arbors at Rockwood 
Water Booster Site Facility 

Date: 11/14/16 

Val11e of completed work to date ............ , ........................................... $ 236,050.10 

Value of 1naterial on hand .............................................................. $ - 0 -
-------

Total Value - Work & Material ................ , ....................................... $ 236,050.10 

Total amount due to date .......................................... ....................... $ 236,050.10 

Less previous payments , .... , ....... , .................................................... $ - 0 -
-------

Atnount due ..................... ..... ................................................... $ 236,050.10 

Owner Date 

t. Drury Contracting, 1nc. Date 

L



CENTRAL STONE COMPANY 
l701-5 th AVENUE 
MOLINE IL 61265 

T DRURY CONTRACTING INC 
PO BOX 71 
BLOOMSDALE MO 63627 

State of Illinois 

County of Rock Island 

To All Whom it May Concern: 

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Materials 

Date: 9/30/2016 

Phone 309-757-8250 
Fax 309-757-8257 

Whereas, the undersigned has been employed by: T DRURY CONTRACTING INC 

to furnish material for the project known as: ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD WATER BOOSTER SITE 
FACILITY 

Now therefore, the undersigned for and in consideration oftbe sum of: $ 277.75 
Doi lars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does 
hereby waive and release ony nnd all lie11, and claim or right to lien, on said above described building and 
real estate under the statues of the State of: MO 
relating to Mechanics' Liens, on nccount of nrnterials. heretofore furnished by the undersigned for said 
building and real estate through 9/30/2016. 

Company: CENTRAL STONE COMPANY 

Signature: � {;.J=:-.,11.--�-
TREASURER 

wnv• l dntdoc 

L



PLEASE RETURN TO: 
t Drury Contracting, Inc. 
P.O. Box 71 
Bloomsdale, MO 63627 

WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIEN 

WHEREAS, U1e ufld�f�lQ�-6d .. B.USS
e
rl··ouair(tiS _.i'nC�,,.-.�-◄ - ·-

4 • •  , - - -� - •• - • 

(Name of Manufacturer, Materlalman or Subcontractor)

has furnished to. t. Drury Contracting, Inc. 
(Name of Contractor)

the following: 

materials for use in the construction of a project 
(Kind of material & services furnished)

belonging to Arbors of Rockwood Water Booster Site Facility 

lnvoice#213389 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned --=B=u=ss=e=,:-n.:....O
=:.:.

u=at:..:.Taa::ie�s�, ;:..;ln;.;;c
.,,. . .,.---::-::--,-------,----

(Name of Manufacturer, Materlalman of Subcontractor) 

for and in consideration of $,.290.63 and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby 
waive and release any and all liens or right to or claim of lien, on the above 

described project and premises, under any law, common or statutory, on 
account of .labor or materials, or both, heretofore or hereafter furnished by 
the undersigned to or for th.e account of the said: 

_,..:;l:... =D-'-'ru,,,.r..,_y-"C:::..:o=-:.n.,_,_t:..::ra""c:.:!ti.:..:n;:1.g,_, l,.,_n=-=c:.:.. __ for said project. 
(Name of Contractor)

Given under my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 7th 
2016. 

Bussen Quarries Inc. 
(Name of Manufacturer, Materlalman or Subcontractor)

o.,. IJJ a,. A �AA-t;4-4-�ce President, Partner or Owner, or ifslgned
by other than one of the foregoing, accompanied by
Power of Attorney, signed by one of the foregolrlg in
favor of the signer. (Use designation applicable.)

day of November

L



' I, 

PLEASE RETURN TO: 
t. Drury Contracting, Inc,
P.O. Box 71
Bloomsdale, MO 63627

WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIEN 

WHEREAS, the undersigned Vern Bauman Contracting Co. 
(Name of Manufacturer, Materialman or Subcontractor) 

has furnished to L Drury Contracting, Inc. 
(Name of Contractor) 

the following: 

. Mobilization for use in the construction of a project 
(l<ind of material & services furnished) 

belonging lo Arbors of Rockwood Water Booster Site Facility 

Invoice #0022368-IN 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Vern Bauman contractinq Co. 
(Name of Manufacturer, Materialman of Subcontractor) 

for and in consideration of$ 453.00 and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby 
waive and release any and all liens or right to or claim of lien, on the above 
described project and premises, under any law, common or statutory, on 
account of labor or rnatetials, or both, heretofore or hereafter furnished by 
the undersigned to or fat the account of the said: 

-..!.t.,._,D=.:ru,.,_r.,_y�C::;,a:o:.:..n:.,.:
tr..:::a""c,:.tinc.:.-geu,c_el.,_,_n""'c.=---for said project. 

(Name of Contractor) 

Given under my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this ___ day of _____ _ 
2016. 

Vern Bauman Contracting Co. 
(Nam

j

e

m 

of Manufacturer, Materialman or Subcontractor) ____ .-

)
J

i(\ ( �-�--
--

By: /�-e7-==-

Presid ;?.Fe$1dent, Partner or Owner, or If signed 
by othsrthan one of the foregoing, accornpanled by 
Power of Attorney, signed by one of the foregoing in 
favor of the signer. (Use designation applicable.) 

L



.----------------· --- --···-----· · 

PLEASE RETURN TO: 
t. Drury Contracting, Inc.
P.O. Box 71

Bloomsdale, MO 63627

WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIEN 

. •--· ... ····----------

WHEREAS, the undersigned _H=--=-=D-=S=u,..,.Q,,_Ql,...y_,_W..:...a=t=e.:...:rw�o,.,_rk=s"-----------­
(Name of Manufacturar, Materialman or Subcontractor) 

tias furnished to t. Drury Contracting, Inc. 
(Name of Contractor) 

the following: 

materlats for use in the construction of a project 
(Kind of material & sarvfces furnished) 

belonging to Arbors of Rockwood Water Booster Site Facility 

Invoice#G250605 G202236 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned -'--'H=D-=S;..=u=p=pl'--'-y-'-W.:..;a:::.:t:.:erwc.;.;..:o"-'-rk=s _______ _ 
(Name of Manufacturer, Materialman of Subcontractor) 

for and In consideration of$ 22,637.83 and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. do{es) hereby 
waive and release any and all II ens or right to or claim of lien, on the above 
described project and premises, under any law, common or statutory, on 
acc;:ount of labor or materials, or both) heretofore or hereafter furnished by 
the undersigned to or for the account of the said: ) 'i--1'"'/"l.A.. I '(J I f � / 1 if 

t, Drury Contracting, Inc. for said project. , _ 
(Name of Contra,;;tor) fj ,1) Given under my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this ___,;:tf __ day o/'i r,£/ 

2016. 

HD Suppl1'. Waterworks 
(Narr['jf Y'f�rJJJ. ":.''1' �,Mateo,�'" o, Jf�'i7.
By: 'J�Utrt!f/:!A /1!!1,W 

,E'..lll§idea!,..llie.£re5lde.at,..P-af'tnar-eP.:G)wAr,GF-if-sigmi.i;!_ 
..by-othwthlinorie'of'thl'l'ioreg0iRg,aocoR-1paAfed-by-
.. P.0wef•0f-Att0mey,sig11ed--by.0Ae-of.lhe..foregolAg-Jn 
-favor-·ot:-the-sl€JneH"\Yse.deslgnatlon°a�pli0able,)-

f 

L



PAYTO: 

T. DRURY CONTRACTING,
INC
PO BOX 71 
BLOOMSDALE MO 63627 

· .. · Invoice Date·.·· Description 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VcNDORNO. 

85853 
CHECK TOTAL 

$212,445.09 

· _ Gross Amount

CHECK NO. 

CHECK DATE 

686 

01/06/2017 

. Adjusts · Net Amount 

213389 
213389 

11/13/16 brwdv wrt booster fclty 212445.09 0.00 212445.09 
Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

. _ :Check' �ubt6't.a1-. < 
. .. ,•'.. . - . -. . - .... _. . 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD. 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, NA. 070 

Ashland, OH 

56-389 
686 

412 

DATE 01/06/2017 

PAY TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 09 CENT�*212,445.09

TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

T. DRURY CONTRACTING,
INC 
PO BOX 71 
BLOOMSDALE, MO 63627 

ACCOUNTING 

** VOID *VOID* VOID -
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

Utt NOT NEGOTIABLE rtt• 

Alffi IORIZED SIGNATURE 

L

L



··�

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC. 
POGTOl'ACE BOX 7113 • ()El<TAN.111, JLLINOIU28�f • IMll/&33-13,1 • FAX 6\B/SS3•14SB 

MQNTHLY PROGRESS BIYJNG 

For b/1/ing cycle purposes, customer needs statement by 15th 
_,;_;,�-----

Date: December14,2016 
Invoice No.: 16424 
Pay Estimate No.: 2 

Purchaser: Brewster Road LLC 

Project: 

c/0 JH Berra Construction Co. 
5091 Bumgartner Rd 
Salnt Louts, MO 63129 

Eureka, MO 
Arbors of Rockwood WTP 

EFI Project No.: 93<164-14324 

Contract Val.ue 

Additional Insurance Agreement $2,000.00 
Station Eng/Submittal Approval $244,638.45 ,, 
Material Delivery to EFJ $815,461.50 ,,

.Additional Parts $62,430.00 
Station Fabrication Complete $407,730.75 V 

Station Delivery $81,546.15 
Station Start-up $81,546.15 
SCADA Equipment J., $6,049.00, 

TOTALS $1,701,402.00 

Net Completed To Date 
Less Amount Prevlously Submitted for Payment � 
Monthly Contract Value ,L 4P�

Appllcable Ta>ees 
6"' 

TOTAL DUE THIS ESTIMATE 

/ 

Completion 

100%✓ 
100%✓ 

25% 
25% 

34% 
0% 
0% 

100% 
36% 

Accepted By _______________ _ 

Contract Value To 
Date 

2,000,00 
244,638.45 

203,865.38 ✓ 

15,607.50 ,...

138,628.46 
o.oo

o.oo

6,049.00 
610,788.78✓ 

610,788,78 
(246,638.45) ✓ 

364,tS0.33 

I



.r ,,

CONDITION AL W AIYER AND RELEASE 

OF LIEN UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT 

Property Location: E.yrekn, MO 

Undersigned's Customer: t3rewste1· Road LLC 

Invoice/Payment Applic11tion Number: 16424/#2 

Payment Amount: $364,150.33 

Upon receipt by the undersigned of II check in the above-referenced Payment Amount, payable to 
the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed nnd has been paid by the bank on which 
it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any 
notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, 
rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above described Prope1iy to the 
following extent: 

This releaso covers a payment for t11e work, materials or equipment furnished by the undersigned 
to the Property or to tl1e Undersigned's Customer which are the subject of the Invoice or Payment 
Application> but only to the extent of the Payment Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the 
undersigned is octuolly paid, and does not cover any retention withheld, ony items, modifications or 
changes pending approval, disputed items nnd claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment 
Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify evidence of payment to the 
undersigned. The undersigned warnmts that he either has already paid or will use the money he receives 
from this payment promptly to pay in full all his laborers, stihconlraclors, materialmen and suppliers for 
all work, materials or equipment that nre the subject of this waiver and release, 

Dated: December 14, 20 l 6 ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
(Company Name) 

By:���- -�-e. __ 
Its: Accounting Clerk 

I



PAY TO: 
ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
POBOX723 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

$345,942.81 

CHECK NO. 696 
CENTRALIA, IL 62801 

. , Invoice· 

16424 

16424 

· Dafo .. · -De�crip(jop . · . 

12/14/16 brwdv water serv 
Development Job 

23463 

345942.81 

CHECK DATE 01/31/2017 

..J\qjusts .·· · •· .:. Net Am�u_nt ,: .. 

0.00 345942.81 
brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

.. :. �>. 
�· · .. 

j45942_.·8i. •· 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 53 7-2000

TO 
THE 

ORDER 
OF 

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
PO BOX723 
CENTRALIA, IL 62801 

PNC Bank, NA 070 

Ashland, OH 

56-369 
696 

412 

DATE 01/31/2017 

$'tt345,942.81 

ACCOUNTING 

**VOID* VOID* VOID ...,. 
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

**** NOT NEGOTIABLE """*" 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

I

I



Project: Arbors at Rockwood 
Water Booster Site Facility 

Owner: Brewster Road, LLC 

Original Contract Sum:

Net Change: 

Contract Sum to Date: 

Value of Completed Work to Date 

Value of Material on Hand 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

PAYMENTNO.2 

Contractor: t. Drury Contracting, Inc.

Period From: 11/14/16 To: 

$ 592,210.00 
Order Date 

$ 60,000.00 No. Approved 

$ 652,210.00 1 10/14/16 

$ 299,976.50 

$ -0-

Application Date: 

12/11/16 

Additions 

$60,000.00 

Total Completed & Stored to Date: $ 299,976.50 TOTALS 
$60,000.00 

Less Previous Payment: $ 236,050.10 

Current Payment Due: $ 63,926.40 
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's \dJo knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by this Application 
for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, 
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which 
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from 
the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: OWNER: 

BY: ��v- BY: 

\o:S,9�\i:i _£lo 
- 1c;!>9Z. �

DATE: DATE: __________ _ 

12/12/16 
------

Deductions 

M



FROM: 11/14/16 

OWNER: Brewster Road, LLC 

ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 
Water Booster Site Facility 

PAYMENT ESTIMATE 
N0 . .1 

TO: 12/11/16 

CONTRACTOR: T. Drury Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 71 Bloomsdale, MO 63627 

ORIGWAL CONTRACT AMOUNT· $592 210 00 I 

ITEM NO.& CONTRACT UNIT 

DESCRIPTION UNITS COST 

1) Mobilization 1 LS $30,000.00 
2) EF1 Control station foundation 1 LS $88,000.00 

(Allowance)
3) EFI Control station installation/ 1 LS $63,096.00 

Coordination/unloading
*Owner to pay for control station dire1 rt
*Line item to include all necessary

Items for installation excluded in
EFI proposal

4) Brine storage excavation & constructic n 1 LS $61,264.00 
5) Brine storage equipment installation 1 LS $ 9,900.00 
6) Generator pat! and instaUation 1 LS $20,000.00 

*Owner to pay generator direct
7) Water main & connections; I LS $ 9,800.00 

well to building
8) Water main & connections; 1 LS $20,750.00 
9) Water main & connections: outside 1 LS $11,000.00 

building to distribution system
10) Main to South (across Brewster Roac ). 114LF $ 150.00 

end with blow off hydrant
11) Main out east side of building then 195 LF $ 150.00 

south across Brewster Rd end with
blow off

12) Main out north side of building then 185LF $ 135.00 
west to 5" outside new fence. Conne◄ rt
main by others

13) Flush hydrant from tank & splash pa 11s 1 LS $ 6,500.00 
14) Chain link frnce and gates 850LF $ 23.00 

6" tall with l" extension (barbed wir�)
15) Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick 110 SY $ 130.00 
16) Asphalt parking & driveway 535SY $ 35.00 

{striping and parking blocks)
17 ) Electrical connections (Ameren 1 LS $144,000.00 

Charges paid by owner) 
*owner to pay for transformer install; tion into site

18) Alternate seed area inside fence 1 LS $ 4,000.00 
19) Change Order #!(Estimate) 1 LS $60,000.00 

TOTALS UNITS 

COMPLETED 

$ 30,000.00 75% .,
$ 88,000.00 90% 

$ 63,096.00 

$ 61,264.00 100%, 
$ 9,900.00 
$ 20,000.00 75%,. 

$ 9,800.00 75%
0

' 

$ 20,750.00 75% 
$ 11,000.00 

$ 17,100.00 90LF 

$ 29,250.00 180 LF 

$ 24,975.00 40LF 

$ 6,500.00 80% 
$ 19,550.00 · 

$ 14,300 .. 00 
$ 18,725.00 

$144,000.00 

$ 4,000.00 
$60,000.00 80% 

COMPLETED 

AMOUNTS 

$ 22,500.00✓ 

$ 79,200.00 

$ 61,264.00 

$ 15,000.00 

$ 7,350.00 v 

$ 15,562.50 ✓ 

s 13,500.00-

$ 27,000.00 ., 

$ 5,400,00 V 

$ 5,200.00 -

$ 48,000.00 

M



Arbors at Rockwood 
Water Booster Site Facility 

Date: 12/12/16 

Value of completed work to date ........................................................ $ 299,976.50 

Value of material on hand ........................... ................................... $ • 0 -
-------

Total Value- Work & Material ...................... .................................. $ 299,976.50 

Total an1ount due to date ..... ........................ , . , ... , ...... , , , .......... .......... $ 299,976.50 

Less previous payments ................................................................. $ 236,050.10 ✓ 

Amount due .............. ............... , .. ........ ................... .................. $ 63,926.40 

Owner Date 

t. Drury Contracting, Inc. Date 

M



PAY TO; McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
T. DRURY CONTRACTING,
INC VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL CHECK NO. 71 B 
POBOX71 
BLOOMSDALE, MO 63627 

-lnvo.ice 

12/11/16 
12/11/16 

Date. · · Oe�criptlcm 

12/11/16 brwdv water service 
Development Job 

85853 $57,533.76 

-· - · Gross A!!'punt
57533.76 

CHECK DATE 01/31/2017 

. 'Adjusts.·· ' .· Net Amount ' 

0.00 57533.76 

brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

57533 :·1£, 
. .. . . . ·-; ' . 

;··:_ -·_o·_ ·.-•_o·o·_:.,:'. __ :_••.· <'s· 7·· "s··_,.3: ·3·· ··_c:1' 6 •.::: 
. , .. , ... ' : .  . . ....... ::_,. . .. 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland.OH 

56-389 718 
412 

DATE 01/31/2017 

PAY FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS AND 76 CENTS***.....,. �***57,533.76 

TO 

THE 
ORDER 
OF 

T. DRURY CONTRACTING,
INC
PO BOX71
BLOOMSDALE, MO 63627

ACCOUNTING 

**VOID .. VOID* VOID 1r1r 

VOll AFTER 90 DAYS 

**''* NOT NEGOTIABLE ttH 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

M

M



ENGINEERED FLUID, INC. 
POST OFflllCE BQ.)( 723 • CSNTRALIA. ll,LINOJS.12ao, � '181633·1351 • FAX ate/�33•11fff 

MONTHLY PROGRESS BILLING 

For bl/ling cycle purposes, customer needs statement by 15th 
-------

Date: January 19, 2017 

Invoice No.: 16540 
Pay Estimate No.: 3 

Purchaser: Brewster Road LLC 
c/o JH Berra Construction Co. 
5091 Bumgartner Rd 
saint Louis, MO 63129 

Project: Eureka, MO 
Arbors of Rockwood WTP 

EFI Project No.: 93064-14324 

Contract Value 

Additional Insurance Agreement $2,000.00 

Station Eng/Submittal Approval $244,638.45 

Material Delivery to EFI $815,461.50 

Additional Parts $62,430.00 

Station Fabrication Complete -$407, 730,75 

Station Delivery $81,546.15 

Station Start-up $81,546.15 

SCADA Equipment $6,049.00 
TOTAlS $1,701,402.00 

Net Completed To Date 
Less Amount Prevlously Submitted for Payment 
Monthly Contract Value 

Applicable Taxes 
TOTAL DUE THIS .ESTIMATE 

Completion 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

75% 

O¾ 

0% 

100% 

84% 

Accepted By _________________ .,,

Contract Value To 
Date 

2,000.00 

244,638.45 

815,461.50 

62,430,00 

30S,798.06 

o.oo

0.00 

6,049.00 
1,436,377.01 

1,436,377.01 
610,788.78 
825,588.23 

J



PAYTO: 

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
POB0X723 
CENTRALIA, IL 62801 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

23463 $784,308.82 

CHECK NO. 766 

CHECK DA'fE 02/28/2017 

': L)Jn�lce'�,:., ....... ;:· ;�;_·��c-�Date·'-\ "{__:...::. woesprlp!lcljr_=:.:-:·-;:�"-� -_-,,;F. �;�• - :.){¾,c···::.s�o-sji j!\1Jf�i1n("'G·;t�:=�§.AJlusts-z;_.,� ··=:Ne�rnyuv. ( �
16540 01/19/17 brwdv station fabricatn 784308.82 0.00 784308,82 

16540 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SW ING LEY RIDGE ROAD 

STE 300 

CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000 

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 
Ashland,OH 

56-389 766 � 

DATE 02/28/2017 

PAY ..... h•***784,308 DOLLARS AND 82 CENTS******'"'**'*" .................... .. $'**784,308.82 

ACCOUNTING 

TO 

THE 
ORDER 
OF 

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
PO BOX 723 
CENTRALIA, IL 62801 

•• VOID• VOID* VOID••

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

.. ** NOT NEGOTIABLE •••• 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

J

J



McDonough-Whitlow, P.C. 
PO Box A 

9025 IL Route 127 

Taylor Springs, IL 62089 

Tel: (2171 532-9233 Fox: (217) 532-6300 

www.mcdonough-whillow.com 

Mr. Josh Foster 

Brewster Road, LLC 

5091 New Baumgartner Road 

Sf. Louis. MO 63129 

JH Berra • Josh Foster 

Project Invoice Number Invoice Dale 

16-039 Arbors of Rockwood:A • Addt'I Services: Revised Scope 

5197 11/21/2016 

B!IQuick Standard Report Copyright© 2016 BQE Sollworc, Inc. 

Bill Amount 

$940.24 

Amount Paid last Pay Dale 

$0.00 

16-039 Arbors ot Rockwood:A aalance: 

Statement I 
Printed on:2/7/'XJ17 

Page 1 of 1 

Invoice Balance 

$940.24 

$940.24 

JH Berra Balance: _____ $;..9_4_0_.2_4_ 

P



PAY TO: McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
MCDONOUGH-WHITLOW PC 
PO BOX A, 9025 IL ROUTE 127

TAYLOR SPRINGS, IL 62089 

VENDOR NO. CHECI< TOTAL 

54159 $940.24 

CHECK NO. 743 

CHECK DATE 02/15/2017 

���mvo-rc�-5:,����iz;;;;.�:er1p,ng�;�����:$�����s��ss".A111g,ci1:1�;.':=;;;�f�fti�?Slie.t:�·c� 
5197 11/21/16 brwdv brwe tank 940-24 Q_00 940.24 
5197 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE30D 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

PNC Bank, NA 070 

Ashland, OH 

56-389 

412 
743 

CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

DATE 02/15/2017 

PAY NINE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND 24 CENTS"*0**••··· .. ••H•uuuHOtt**** $ ****940.24 

TO 
THE 
ORDER 

OF 

MCDONOUGH-WHITLOW PC 
PO BOX A, 9025 IL ROUTE 127 
TAYLOR SPRINGS, IL 62089 

ACCOUNTING 

*'"VOID• VOID• VOID•• 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

•*•* NOT NEGOTIABLE **** 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

P

P



PAY TO: 

G & W ENGINEERING CORP 
138 WELDON PARKWAY 
MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MO 63043-31 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

$3,262.03 

CHECK NO. 868 

29508 

Invoice Date Description 

12961 02/17/17 brwdv water treetrnent 
12 961 Development Job 

Check Subtotal ;>> 

Gross Amount 

3262.03 
brwdv Brewster 

3262.03 

CHECK DATE 03/31/2017 

Adjusts Net Amount 

0.00 3262.03 
Road-Development 

0.00 3262.03 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland, OH 

TAC(NjBl.ffit,_EU.�1.,....,aYm:1117 1.l .... 07GO:mof.1••--,.m.1 

56-389 868 
412 

DATE 03/31/2017 

PAY THRE E THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS AND 03 CENTS**************** $ ****3,262.03 

TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

G & W ENGINEERING CORP 
138 WELDON PARKWAY 
MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MO 63043-31 

ACCOUNTING 

••VOID* VOID •VOID**

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

..... NOT NEGOTIABLE .. ** 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

Q

Q



Josh Foster 

Brewster Road, LLC 

16091 Swingley Ridge Rd., Ste. 300 

Chesterfield, MO 63017 

Project 2016-0455.00 

Professional Services 

Engineer Manager 

CADD Technician 

Totals 

Total Labor 

Billing Limits 

Labor 

Limit 

Remaining 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Reimbursable Mileage 

G&W 
Engineering Corporation 

Dynamic Processes • Susta,nati:e Results 

January Ht 2017 

Invoice No: 12961 
Due Date: February 17, 2017 

Arbors at Rockwood - Water Treatment Plant 

Hours Rate Amount 

22.50 135.00 3,037.50 

2.00 90.00 180.00 

24.50 3,217.50 

3,217.50 

Current Prior To-Date 

3,217.50 0.00 3,217.50 

3,350.00 

132.50 

14.53 

Total Relmbursables d160i 14.53 14.53 

KIP Printing 

30.00 

Total this Invoice 

Please send payment to 138 Weldon Parkway, Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3102 

Q



ENGINEERED FLUID, INC. 
POST OF'FICE eox 723 • CENTRALIA, lLJJNOIS 621!D1 • 818"i33-1351 • FA:<. &18"i33-1'59 

MONTHLY PROGRESS BILLING 

For billing cycle purposes, customer needs statement by 15th 
--'-------

Date: February 14, 2017 
Invoice No.: 
Pay Estimate No.: 4 

Purchaser: Brewster Road LLC 
c/o JH Berra Construction Co. 
5091 Bumgartner Rd 
Saint Louis, MO 63129 

Project: Eureka, MO 
Arbors of Rockwood WTP 

EFI Project No.: 

Contract Value 

Additional Insurance Agreement $2,000.00 

Station Eng/Submittal Approval $244,638.45 

Material Delivery to EFI $815,461.50 

Additional Parts $62,430.00 

Station Fabrication Complete $407,730.75 

Station Delivery $81,546.15 

Station Start-up $81,546.15 

SCADA Equipment $6,049.00 
TOTALS $1,701,402.00 

Net Completed To Date 
Less Amount Previously Submitted for Payment 
Monthly Contract Value 

Applicable Taxes 
TOTAl DUE THIS ESTIMATE 

Completion 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

0% 

100% 
95% 

Accepted By ________________ _ 

Contract Value To 
Date 

2,000.00 

244,638.45 

815,461.50 

62,430.00 

407,730.75 

81,546.1S 

o.oo

6,049.00 
1,619,855.85 

1,619,855.85 
1,436,377.01 

183,478.84 

0.00 

K



PAY TO: 

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
PO BOX723 
CENTRALIA, IL 62801 

Invoice Date Description 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. 

23463 

CHECK TOTAL 

$174,304.90 

Gross Amount 

CHECK NO. 864 

CHECKDATE 03/31/2017 

Adjusts Net Amount 

4 02/14/17 brwdv utilities 174304.90 0.00 174304.90 
4 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

I 
Check Subtotal ;>> 174304.90 0.00 174304.90 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland. OH 

56-389 864 
412 

DATE 03/31/2017 

PAY ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS AND 90 CEt-.$8*174,304.90 

TO 

THE 

ORDER 

OF 

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC 
PO BOX 723 
CENTRALIA, IL 62801 

ACCOUNTING 

.. VOID * VOID * VOID ** 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

**** NOT NEGOTIABLE**** 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

K

K



Josh Foster 
Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 Swingley Ridge Rd., Ste. 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

Project 2016-0455.00 

Professional Services 

_ __iG&W 
l Engineering Corporation

1)1namic ProcesScS • Susta1nao!c Results 

February 17, 2017 
Invoice No: 13067 
Due Date: March 19, 2017 

Arbors at Rockwood - Water Treatment Plant 

Phase 7AS Additional Services - Construction Administration Submittals 

Engineer Manager 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 

12961 
Total 

Date 

1/18/2017 

Hours 
3.50 
3.50 

Balance 

3,262.03 
3,262.03 

Please send payment to 138 Weldon Parkway, Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3102 

Rate 

135.00 
Amount 

472.50 
472.50 

Total this Invoice 

\o02lD 
o"' 

�y 

2
.ft>-li 

Total Now Due 

472.50 

$472.50 

R



PAY TO: McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
G & W ENGINEERING CORP 
138 WELDON PARKWAY 
MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MO 63043-31 

13067 
13067 

02/17/17 brwdv water 

Development Job 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

29508 $3,734.53 

CHECK NO. 

CHECK DATE 

961 

04/30/2017 

treatment pl 3734.53 0.00 3734.53 
brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PNC Ban , N.A. 070 

Ashland, H 

56•389 

412 
961 

DATE 04/30/2017 

PAY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS ND 53 CENTS ........... . $ ****3,734.53 

TO 
THE 

ORDER 
OF 

G & W ENGINEERING CORP 
138 WELDON PARKWAY 
MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MO 63043-31 

ACCOUNTING 

•• VOID • VOID * VOID ••

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

*'** NOT NEGOTIABLE •••• 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

R



Project: Arbors at Rockwood 
Water Booster Site Facility 

Owner: Brewster Road, LLC 

Original Contract Sum: 

Net Change: 

Contract Sum to Date:

Value of Completed Work to Date 

Value of Material on Hand 

Total Completed & Stored to Date: 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

PAYMENTN0.3 

Contractor: t. Drury Contracting, Inc. 

Period From: 12/12/16 To: 

$592,210.00 � 
Order Date 

$ 72,803.00 ...... No. Approved 

$ 665,013.00 � I 3/9/17 

$ 592,013 .00 

$ -0-

Application Date: 

3/10/17 

Additions 

$72,803.00✓

TOTALS $72,803.00 

$ 29,600.65 

3/10/17 
-------

Deductions 

Less 5% Retainage 

Less Previous Payment: $ 269,978.85 

Current Payment Due: $ 292,433.50 

� � li\�,o:c �� ,�. ���0\¥>.I- �e"::.

� :t ���ED ;J-9-/1. 
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's 
knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by this Application 
for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, 
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which 
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from 
the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: OWNER: 

BY: �� BY: 

DATE: DATE: 
------------

N



Arbors at Rockwood 
Water Booster Site Facility 

Date: 3/10/17 

Value of completed work to date ........................................................ $ 592,013.00 � 

Value of 1naterial on hand ................................................... , .......... $ __ -_O_-___ _

Total Value-Work& Material ........................................................ $ 592,013.00 • 

Less 5% Retainage ....................... ................................................ $ 29,600.65 "' 

Total amount due to date ................................................................. $ 562,412.35 .... 

Amount due .......................................................................... .. 

Owner Date 

t. Diury Contracting, Inc. Date 

N



• 

FROM: 12/12/16 

OWNER: Brewster Road LLC 

ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 
Water Booster Site Facility 

PAYMENT ESTIMATE 
NO. ]_ 

TO: 3/10/17 

CONTRACTOR: T. Dnuy Contracting. hie. P .0. Box 71 Bloomsdale, MO 63627 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOill\11': $592.210.00 

ITEMNO.& CONTRACT UNIT 

DESCRIPTION UNITS COST 

1) Mobilization 1 LS $30,000.00 
2) EFI Control station foundation 1 LS $88,000.00 

(Allowance)
3) EFI Control station installation/ 1 LS $63,096.00 

Coordination/ unloading
*Owner to pay for control station dire1 :t
*Line item to include all necessary

Items for installation excluded in
EFI proposal

4) Brine storage excavation & constructi< n l LS $61,264.00 
5) Brine storage equipment installation 1 LS $ 9,900.00 
6) Generator pad and installation 1 LS $20,000.00 

*Owner to pay generator direct 
7) Water main & connections; 1 LS $ 9,800.00 

well to building
8) Water main & connections; I LS $20,750.00 
9) Water main & connections: outside 1 LS S 11,000.00 

building to distribution system
10) Main to South (across Brewster Roac ). 114 LF $ 150.00 

end with blow off hydrant
11) Main out east side of building then 195 LF s 150,00 

south across Brewster Rd end with
blow off

I 2) Main out north side of building then 185 LF $ 135.00 
west to 5" outside new fence. Conne t 
main by others 

13) Flush hydrant from tank & splash palis l LS $ 6,500.00 
14) Chain link fence and gates 850LF $ 23.00 

611 tall with 1" extension (barbed wir•)
15) Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick 110 SY $ 130.00 
16) Asphalt parking & driveway 535 SY $ 35.00 

(striping and parking blocks)
17) Electrical connections (Ameren l LS $144,000.0C 

Charges paid by owner) 
*owner to pay for transfo1mer install: tion into site

18) Alternate seed area inside fence 1 LS $ 4,000.00 
19) Change Order #!(Estimate) 1 LS $72,803.00 

TOTALS UNlTS 
COMPLETED 

$ 30,000.00 100% 
$ 88,000.00 100% 

$ 63,096.00 100% 

$ 61,264.00 100% 
$ 9,900.00 100% 
$ 20,000.00 100% 

$ 9,800.00 100% 

$ 20,750.00 100% 
$ 11,000.00 100% 

$ 17,100.00 114 LF, 

$ 29,250.00 180 LF 

$ 24,975.00 80 LF. 

$ 6,500.00 100% 
$ 19,550.00 • 

$ 14,300 .. 00 • 

$ 18,725.00 .. 

$144,000.00 lp0% 

$ 4,000.00 • 

$72,803.00 100% 

COMPLETED 
AMOUNTS 

$ 30,000.00 
$ 88,000.00 

$ 63,096.00 

$ 61,264.00 
$ 9,900.00 
$ 20,000.00 

$ 9,800.00 

$ 20,750.00 
$ 11,000.00 

$ 17,100.00 

S 27,000.00 

$ 10,800.00 

$ 6,500.00 

$144,000.00 

$ 72,803.00 

N



' . 

P.O. Box 71 • 564 U.S. llwy 61 

Btoomst!Jle, MD 63627 

Ph. 573.483.934& • rx. 573.433.SSSO 

March 9, 2017 

Josh Foster 
JH Berra Land Development 
5091 Baumgartner Rd. 
St. Louis, MO 63129 

RE: Change Order #J for The Arbors at Rockwood 

Dear Josh, 

As discussed, Change Order #1 for The Arbors at Rockwood totals $72,803.00. This increases the total 
contract price to $665,013.00. Please see the followi11g for a briefbreakdovm of the change order. 

Additional items added to scope of work: 
* Epoxy re bar for salt briner ............. .. .. ........ ... ........ ........ ....................... $ 1,030.00 ... 
* Epoxy coating to interior of sa lt briner .................................... ..... ............ $ 6,880.00 , 
* Altitude valve, concrete vault, hatch, flange piping and valves, site piping to

connect, drain line and additional solid rock to install above ............ .... ............ $ 40,830.00 
* Generator change from natural gas to diesel and weight change from 

13,000 lbs to over 18,000 lbs (crane rental) ........... . . . ...... ........................... $ 3,315.00 • 
* Add of2 ea. 10" G.V. on N.E. ofEFl station, yard hydrant, and miscellaneous

taps and fittings ................ ................................................. .......... .. ... $ 4,547.00 .,. 
* Salt supplied and installed for brine systems ...... ......................................... $ 2,8 J 0.00 -
* Concrete floor in chemical rooms (granular base and 4" concrete floor) ........ ........ $ 3,895.00 -

Contractor 

3/ q)r1 
I I 

Date 

Cost 
15% for Overhead and Profit 

Change Order# I Total 

�-\0·\i 
Date 

$63,307.00 
$ 9.496.00 

$72,803. 00 

N



WESTWARD PAVING, INC. 
15931 EAGLES LANDING COURT • CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017 • (636) 394-5212 

BERRA DEVELOPMENT 

ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

L 

3 11 asphalt walk 1422 s�. yas. @ $26. 25 sq. yd. 

4" asphalt driveways 316 sq. yds. @ $35.00 sq. yd. 

Josh we bought asphalt 

Thank-you 

N O TI C E; TO OWNER 

DATE 8/ 12/16 

INVOICE NO, 

TERMS: 

$37,327.50 

Fallure of this contractor to pay tho&e persons supplying material or services to complete this conttact 
can result In the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property which Is the subject of thl� contract pursuant 
to Chapter 429, RSMo. To avoid this result you may ask this contractor for "Ll0n Waivers" from all persons 
supplying material or services for the work described In this contract. Failuro to secure Lien Waivers may result 
in you paying for labor and materlal twice. 

S



PAY TO: 

WESTWARD PAVING INC 
15931 EAGLES LANDING COURT 
CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

93103 $48,387.50 

CHECK NO. 539 

CHECK DATE 09/30/2016 

-=.,�0yol�e�;:���-:::'.�'�J4p����==�•""�"H���rj_ru1<>��.;;,_q'='-'.�"2'""��'"'.._��"-'"''S�-;s:<:'�P.§s_M,!"oUrt�}{ef§�I�;'-�:,"89Jt.1. . �J..:�-UJitf� 
8/12/16 08/12/16 brwdv asphalt walk&drvw 48387.50 0.00 48387.50 
8/12/16 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWlNGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland, OH 

lM!l\')�:iiaHfl'l◄fl1111◄40IO �l���,••00••4t:.,» 

56-389 539 412 

DATE 09/30/2016 

PAY FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS...-** $"**"""48,387.50 

TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

WESTWARD PAVING INC 
15931 EAGLES LANDING COURT 
CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017 

ACCOUNTING 

** VOID * VOID * VOID .... 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

**** NOT NEGOTIABLE•••• 

ALJTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

S

S



INVOICE 

To: Brewster Road LLC 
16091 Swingtey Ridge Road, Suite 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

"J •.• .•• 

WWW.JHBERRA.COM 

SEP ·t 2 ... ),,�... .iru

DATE 8/29/2016 
INV.# 2286-1 
JOB: The Arbors at Rockwood Phase 1 

Six Inch (6") Concrete Pavement on Four Inch (4"� Type 5 Basa 

Lakepath Way 
Trallhead Court 
Hobble Gian Drive 
One 49' Radius Solid Cul-de-Sac ' 
One 42' Radius r 
Ten 32' Radii ,, 
One Double Inlet Catch Basin, 
Ten Single Inlet Catch Basins.-

Four Inch (4'1 Type 5 Base 
Center Bars 
Hi-Spec Joint Sealer 
A-Joints
Traffic. Control 
Wash Pit 

Extri! Rock fQr Bad Suhgrade 
Two Inch (2") Minus 
Four Inch (4") Minus 

Labor - Overtime bllleQ at Half Time Rate 

Saturday Concrete August 27, 2016 

26 X 
26 X 
26 X 

'f'P"''U' ,. 
668 1,930 Sq. Yds. 

1255✓ 3,626--Sq. Yds. 
235✓ 679-Sq. Yds. 

850 Sq. Yds. 
46 Sq. Yds. 

250 Sq. Yds. 
3 Sq. Yds. 

20 Sq. Yds. 
✓7,412 Sq. Yds.

8,672 Sq. Yds.
7,412 'Sq. Yds. 
7.412 ·Sq. Yds. 

12 Joints 

CfJO( 
Tons 56.97� 

160.31 � Tons 

292.sd" Hours

254.{ CY

@ $ 2J.2t $ 172,329.oo" 

,. 
@ $ 4.00 $ 34,688.00 
@ $ 1.00

✓ 

$ 7,412.00 
@ $ 1.10' $ 12,600.40 
@ $ oso.oc( $ 10,200.00 

$ • 1,500.00
$ ·• 2,400.00

Contract Total $ 241,129.40 

@ $ 20.00 $ 1,139.40 
@ $ 20.00 $ 3,206.20 

l\'l'.'I -tl z1r,!�f/->-"- $ 7,707.84 

@ $ 
,0.• ,I 

12.50 $ 3,175.00 
Extras Total $ 15,228.44 

Total Invoice $ 256,357.84 

S���=��:N�OT�IC�E TO OWNER 
FAILURE OF THIS CONTRACTOR TO pp; 'TH0SE-PliRSONS SU · =fAA.'f.ffltM;:filt$ER111Cl:S10·cOMPmE1HIS C0Nffi!CJ., � RESULT I_N
THE FILING OF A MECHANIC'S LIEN ON THE PROPERTY WHICH IS THE SOBJEcfotffiif'eotH!tll&l=PWRSIJANl=:lO:ClflWTER·429 RSMo. TO 
AVOID THIS R�SULT YOU MAY ASK THIS CONTRACTOR J0R 'UE!II WAIVERS' FROM All PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES FOR THE 
WORK OESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT. FAILURE TO SECURE LIEN WAIVERS MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING FOR LABOR AND MATERIAL TWICE. j 

L_,W;;;--·.;._ , ;,i t · · x'tf · q#:v ·:iadYlttne:taiairtiztti;et'/rt · tit7m'ncnr11irtrsf:mt?t11cs1&n6:Nii:iP1 icetifr wr e ·•••Pliftetzet fa ·i: ttrrritia' - ..... "' .:itJ . . , .. , . .·.-c • . . •  · .. . . . . . . 
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Date Quarry 

08/24/16 Bussen 
08/25/16 Bussen 

Bussen 
Bussen 

08/26/16 Bussen 

Rock Required 

08/26/16 Bussen 

08/25/16 Bussen 
08/26/16 Bussen 

J.H. Berra Paving Co., Inc. 

Rock Type 

Type 5 

Type 5 
Type S 

Type 5 
Type S 

2" Minus 

411 Minus 
4� Minus 

August 2016 Rock Totals 
Arbors at Rockwood 

Tons 

475.16 
929.49 
236.85 
169.14 
104.70 

1,915.34 
1,907.84 

SEP 1 2 2016 

7 .50 Rock Overage 

56.97 
56.97 

61.99 
98,32 

160.31 

Rock Calculatlons 
Total sys Rocked 8,672 

x 440 (4" of rock base) 3,815,680 

divided by 2000 (1 Ton) 1,907.84 Rock Required 

Note: One Inch (1") of Type S = 110 lbs per sq. yd. 

T



PAY TO: 
JH BERRA PAVING CO INC 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER RD 
ST LOUIS, MO 63129 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. 

09201 

CHECK TOTAL 

$243,539.95 

CHECK NO. 585 

CHECK DATE 10/28/2016 

-�. :'.Tnvolc_:a: ... :.:.:......._.:, ___ --�0;Jlalec:.::, --'"""Jjes"i:rfplleiif��� =: �--�-:;--=_ .. --�Gross.'Aiijouij(C".,..-•--0Aci'Jgs1�=�-��-�L�'Y-l'{e1."Amg@1 �
2286-1 08/29/16 brwdv pour streets 243539.95 0.00 243539.95 
2286-1 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland.OH 

56-389 
412 

585 

CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

DATE 10/28/2016 

PAY •*** ... *"'""*243,539 DOLLARS AND 95 CENTS** .. ****0 ........... *****'"** .. ***•*

TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

JH BERRA PAVING CO INC 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER RD 
ST LOUIS, MO 63129 

$*""243,539.95 

ACCOUNTING 

** VOID *VOID* VOID"* 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

..... NOT NEGOTIABLE "*** 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

T

T



INVOICE

To: Brewster Road LLC DATE 9/23/2016
INV.# 2287-2 16091 Swln,9ley Ridge Road, Suite 300

Chesterfield, MO 63017 JOB: The Arbors at Rockwood Phase 1

Seven Inch (7") Concrete Pavement on Four Inch (4") Type 5 Base 
t 1"\·�30 - �-.'le,/ 

Rockwood Arbor Drive 30 x 1,413 4,710 Sq. Yds.
Ten Single Inlet Catch Basins ,1>..bp 20 Sq. Yds. /

4,730 Sq. Yds?' @ $ 27.00 $ 127,710.00

Four Inch ( 4") Type 5 13i:lse
Center Bars 
Hi-Spec Joint Sealer 
A-Joints 

Extra Rock for Soft Subgrado
One Inch (1") Minus 
Two Inch (2") Minus 

�-No· I 11)::0WfoJE 

5,534,.. Sq. Yds.
4,730'Sq. Yds.
4,730"Sq. Yds.
-,: 4 Joints 

369.34 ,,, Tons
42.90✓Tons

@ $ 4.00 $ 22,136.00
@ $ 1.0 $ 4,730.00
@ $ 1.70 ... $ 8,041.00
@ $1,200.00 $ 4,800.00
Contract Total $ 167,417.00

@ $ 20.00 $ 7,386.80
@ $ 20.00 ,_$___ a_s_a._oo ....
Extras Total $ 8,244.80

FAILURE OF THIS CONTf-1.ACTOR TO PAY THOSE PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES TO COMPLETE THIS CONTRACT CAN RESULT IN
THE FILING OF A MECHANIC'S LIEN ON THE PROPERTY WHICH IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS CONTRACT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 429 RSMo. TO
AVOID THIS RESULT YOU MAY ASK THIS CONTRACTOR FOR 'LIEN WAIVERS' FROM ALL PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES FOR THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT. FAILURE TO SECURE LIEN WAIVERS MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING FOR LABOR ANO MATERIJ\L TWICE.
���1��-wr-'l;���e.t:1!lV .. 4"'1�. ��.-.,����-�'ffi:!i!:".$�·��;,ti-�� .;;?.�
i��" -,� �-��� ... · ...,., • ..,. �-w.,;;1; ·•i'i��-P ,,:-· ,,,..,:_·· .... .- �� ... �- "'"�•:r�
th��-.,�� :.,.. �iJ��k:mfil :. � . , �'Vi.:. .!L��:i:.'l.!iJJ�.�-.• .,�"Jilla � ... c;J°D.&w::w.::: �_;��.,:�

U,V



I 

Anllre Quarry 8002 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 

6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Diso20Ich: (636) 938-4910 

ILDOT 52302-65 AccountinA Office; (:314) 894-6777 

Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO .. J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAO ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 487-2586 

Order. BQ9020620 

P.OJJob: JOB 4432-S 

THE��SORSATROCKWOOD 

Todav·s Totals: 347.36 Tons {US) 16 Loads 

Rate: Carrier: 

Vehicle: 8882VU Driver: HUSTERS HAULING 
Delivery: DeVPicilup: Pici<Up 

TICKET NO: 50301912 

Date: 9/20/2016 
Time Out 2:09:00PM 

Mo erial: 1D 

Desc: 1" DOWN 
SOied Units: 22.85 Tons {US} 

Pounds 

Gross 73140 

Ta.nJ 27440 

Net 45700 
• PrcdetGrmfl"led' Tare 

� 

Tax: 303.CG 0.000 

Fees: 

Driver's signature:---------------------­

customercopy 1 

Rec'd by: 

Antire Quarry BQ02 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka. MO 63025 Oisoatch: 
ILDOT 52302-65 Accoun!inq Office: 
Ci;stomer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO .. J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGAHTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 

(314) 487-2588 

Order: BQ9020S20 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD

P.0./Job: JOB 4432 -S 
Todav's Tola!s: 369.34 Tons {US} 

Rate: 
Vehicle: 25B2WZ 

Carrier: 
Driver: J K HAULING 

17 .Loads 

(636) 938-4910 

(314}894-8777 

Delivery; DeVPickup: PickUp 

Driver'ssigriature:---------------------­
customercopy 1

TICKET NO: 50301915 
Date: S/20/2016 

Time Out: 2:12:00PM 
Material: 1 

Desc: 1� DOWN

Billed Units: 21.98 Tons (US} 
PQunds 

Gross ·68860 
Tare 
Net 

• Ptedetermlned Tare 

Tax: 303.CG 

Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

24900 
�3960 

0.000 

ORIGINAL 

TQns (!./�) 
36.57 

13.72 

22.85 

� 

ORIGINAL 

Tons {US} 
34.43 
12.45 
21.98 

U,V



Antir<? Quany BQ02 Bussen Qua,ries, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eure�a. MO 63025 Disoalch: (636) 936·4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 AccounlinA Ofllce: (3'14) 694-8777 
Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J, H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: BQW20620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O.fJob; JOB 4432 ·S 
Tod!D'.'5 Totals: 282.71 Tons (US) 

Rate: Carrier: 

13 Loads 

Vehicle: 88B2VU Driver: HUSTERS HAULING 
Dellve1y: DeVl"-'ickup: PickUp 

llCKETNO: 50301864 
Date: 9/20/2016 
Timi;! Out 1:19:00PM 

Material: D 
Oesc: 1" DOWN 
Billed Un!is: 23.66 Tons (� 

Gross 74760 
Tare 27440 
Net 47320 
• Pted&letmlnad Tere 

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

0.000 

Drive,'s signature:--------------------- Rec'd by: 

Antira Quarry 8002 Bussen Quarrl�. Inc. 

customarcopy 1 

6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Pisoatch: (636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 AccounlinA Office: (314) 894-8777 
Customer: BERPAV ElERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 631 �9-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: B09020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O./Job: JOB 4432 -S 
Today's Totals: 304.84 Tons (US) 

Rale: Carrier: 
Vehicle: 2582WZ Driver: J K HAULING 
Delivery: 

14 Loads 

DcVPlckup: PltkUp 

TICKET NO: 6030188.8 
Date: 9/20/2016 
Time Out 1 :25:00PM 

Materia: 1D 
Dose: 1" DOWN 
BIiied Unlls: 22.13 Tons (US) 

Erui.rul.l; 
Gross 69160 
Tare 
Net 
• P(Odele"'11ned Taro 

TIIX: 303.CG 
Fees: 

24900 
44260 

0.000 

Driver's signature:--------------------� Rec'd by: 

Antire Quarry BQ02 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Disoatch: 
ILDOT 52302-65 AccounlinA Office: 
Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 

custom1:rcopy 1 

(636) 938-49/o 
(314) 894-8717 

I 

TICKET NO: 60301898 
Dato: 9/20/2016 
Time Out: 1:47:00PM 

5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 487-2588 Tons (US) 

� 
67240 

Order; BQ9020620 ntE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O.IJob: JOB 4432-S 
Tod.iv's Totals: 324.51 Tons {US) 

Hate: Cmrler: 

15 Loads 

Vehicle: 84B5WU Driver: STEINMl.:YER HAULING 
Delivery: DeVPickup: Plcl\Up 

Driver's slgnature:--------------------­
cuslomercopy 1 

Gross 
T11re 
Net 

' Ptff81fJnnined T1110 

Tox: 303.CG 
Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

27900 
39340 

0.000 

ORIGINAL 

Tunul.ifil 
37.38 
13.72 
23.66 

ORIGINAL 

Jons !USJ 
34.58 
12.45 
22.13 

ORIGINAL 

Tonti!§) 
33.62 
13.95 
19.67 

U,V



Antirp Quarry BQ02 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Disoatch: (636) 936-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 Accounlin!l Office: (314) 894-8777 
Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H, 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129·'1499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: BO9020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.OJJob: JOB 4'132 -S 
Today's Tolals: 217.64 Tons (US) 

Rale: 
Vehicle: 8882VU 

Carrier: 
Driver: HUSTERS HAULING 

10 Loads 

Delivery; DeVPickup: PickUp 

Antire Quimy BQ02 Bussen Quarries, tnc. 

customi,rcopy 1 

6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Dfsoatch: (636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 Accounlin£:J Offico: (314) 894-8777 
Customer: B.ERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 467-2588 
Order: BQ9020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.OJJob: JOB 4432-S 
Today's Totals: 239.47 Tons !US) 

Rate: Carrier: 
Vehicle: 2582WZ Driver: J K HAULING 

·11 Loads 

Delivery: DeVPickup: PlckUp 

Driver's slgnature:--------------------­
cus/01mn-oopy 1 

Antirc.i Quarry BQ02 Busse,1 Quarries, Inc. 
6600 Bussen Road Eureka, MO (53025 Disoatch: (636} 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 Accounting Office: (314) 694-8777 
Customer; BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 6312£1-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: BQ9020620 THE ARBORS AT RQCl(WOOD 

P.O./Job: JOB 4432 -S 
Todav's Totals: 259.05 Tons (US} 

Rate: Carrier: 

12 Loads 

Vehict11: 84B5WU Driver: STEINMEYER HAULING 
DeWverr. OeVPlckup: Pic�Up 

TICl<ET NO: 60301865 

Date: 9/20/2016 
Time Out: 12:32:00PM 

ater al: 10 
Desc: 1" DOWN 
Billed Unlls: 23.24 Tons (!5S) 

� 
Gross 73920 
Tare 
Not 
• Prtideletrnined Tara 

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

TICKET NO: 60301864 
Date: 9/2012016 

12:46:00PM 

Des<:: 1" DOWN 

27440 
46480 

0.000 

Billed Units: 21.83 Tons (US) 
E.Qims!l 

Gross 

Tare 

Net 

• PreiJetenr,inod Taro 

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

TIC�ETNO: 
D.ite: 9/20/2016 

50301873 

Time Out: 12:59:0oPM 

68560 
24900 
43660 

0.000 

Tons (US} 
� 

67060 
27900 
39160 

Gross 
Tare 
Nel 
• Prodele1t11lne<l Tore 

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

0.000 

Driver's signature:--------------------­
cuslomorcopy 1 

Rec'd by: 

ORIGINAL 

Togs fUSl 
36.96 
13.72 
23.24 

ORIGINAL 

Ton;; {US) 
34.28 

12.45 
21.83 

ORIGINAL 

Tans /US} 
33,53 
13.95 
19.58 

U,V



Antir, Quarry B002 Oussen Quorries, Inc, 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Dlsoatch: (636) 938-4910 
ILDO'f 52302-65 AccounlinR Office· (314) 89'1-8777 
Cuslome,: BERPAV BERRA PAVING co., J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, M063121l-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: BQ9020620 THF. ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.0./Job: JOB 4432 -S 
Today's Totals: 152.92 Tons (US) 

Raia: Carrier; 

7 l.oads 

Vehicle: 8882VU Driver: HUSTERS HAULING 
Delivery: DeVPlckup: PickUp 

'flCKEl NO: 60301827 
Da 1e: 9120/2016 
'fimo Out: 11 :46:00AM 

a erial: 1D 
Desc; 1" DOWN 
BiTied Units: 23.51 Tons (�
Gross 74460 
Tare 
Net 
• Ptedslermln&d TDf'e 

Tex: 303.CG 

27440 
47020 

0.000 

ORIGINAL 

Jons (US\ 
37.23 
13.72 
23.51 

'---
Fees; 

__ 

Driver's signature:------------------ Rec'd by: 
s mercopy 1 

Antlre Quarry 8002 Bussen Quarril;ls, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Olsoatch: (636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 AccountinR Office: (314) 894-8777 
Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 487-2508 
Order: 809020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCIWOOD 

P.OJJob: JOB 4432 �S 
Today's Totals: 175.22 Tons (US\ 8 Loads 

Rate: Carrier: 
Vehicle: 25B2WZ Driver: J K HAULING 
Delivery: DeVPickup: PickUJ? 

Driver's sionalLire· ---------------------

TICKET NO; 603D18:!6 

Dote: 9/20/2016 
Time Out 12:02:00PM 

Billed Units: 22.30 Tons (US) 
Efil!ru1l. 

Gross 69500 
Tc1re 
Net 
• Predlltormined Toca 

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

24900 
44600 

0.000 

c;11stomsrcopy 1 

Antire Quarry BQD2 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO '63025 Disoatch: (636) 936-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 AccounlillSI Office: {314) 894-6777 
Cuslomer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO, J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order; BQ9020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.0./Job: JOB 4432 -S 
Today's Tolals: 194.40 Tons (US) 

Rate: Carrier: 

9 Loads 

Vehicle: B4135WU Driver: STEINMEYER HAULING 
Delivery: DoVPlckup: PickUp 

l1CKEl"NO: 50301847 
Date: 9/20/2016 
Time Out: 12:20:DOPM 

a.lena: 1 
Desc: 1' DOWN 
Billed Units: 19.18 Tons (US} 

.E.Qyruf..s 
Gross 
Taro 
Not 
• l!'red91snnlned Tare 

Tax: 303.CG 
Foei;: 

66260 
27900 
38360 

0.000 

Driver's signalure: ------------------- Rec'd by; 
cu:ilomercopy 1 

ORIGINAL 

Tons/US) 
34.75 
12.45 
22.30 

ORIGINAL 

Ton.'i.Wfil 
33.13 
13.95 
19.16 

U,V



Anlira Quarry B0D2 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Disoatch: (636) 9_38-4910 
!LOOT 52302-65 AccountinA Office: (314) 09tl-8777 
Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H, 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, M063129-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: B09020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O./Jotx JOB 4432 -s
Toctav's Totals: 86.73 Tons (US) 4 Loads 

Rale: 
Vehicle: 88B2VU 
Oet111e('I: 

Carrier: 
Driver: HUSTERS HAUUNG 

Del/Pickup: PickUp 

Drl\/er's signature:---------------------

Anlirlal Quarry 8002 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 

cusromercopy 1 

6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Diso!llch: (636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 Accountinil Office: (314) 894-8777 
C1,1stomer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H . 

. 5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314} 487•2588 
Order: B09020620 lHE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O.IJob: JOB 4432 -S 
Today's Totals: 109.39 Tons (US} 

Rate: Carrier. 
Vehicle: 25.82WZ Ofiver: J K HAULING 
Delivklry: 

5 Loads 

DeVPicl<,up: PickUp 

TICKET NO: 60301798 
Dote: 9/20/2016 
Time Oul: 11 :06:00AM 

aterial: 1D 
Desc: 1• DOWN 
Billed Units: 22.64 Tons (US) 

� 
Gross 72720 
Tare 
Net 
' Predatcrmllletl TQte 

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

TICKET NO: 
Date: 9/20/2016 

50301811 

Time Out: 11 :23:00AM 

27440 
45280 

0.000 

Blllecl Units: 22.66 Tons (� 
Gross 

Taro 

Net 

• P1ode1erm,ned ,ate

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

70220 
24900 
45320 

-�

0.000 

Drive.r's signature:--------------------­
customer copy 1

Rec'd by: 

Antire Quarl)I BQ02 Bussr;n Quarries, Jnc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Disoalch: (63($) 938--4910 
!LOOT 52302-65 Acccuntlntt Office: (314) 694-8777 
Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 
6091 NEW BAUMGAR"rNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63'129-44'99 
(314) 487-2586
Order: 609020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O./Job: JOB 4432-S
Todav's Totals: 129.41 Tons (US) ·s .Loads 

Ra\e: 
Vehicle: 
Delivery; 

Carrier: 
B4B5WU Driver: STEINMEYER HAULING 

De!/Piclwp: PickUp 

TICKET NO: 503.01812 

Date: 9/20/2016 
Time Out: 11 :23:00AM 

Materla: 1D 
Desc: 1" DOWN 
!3illed Units: 20.02 Tons (US) 

E2Yn!!Ji 
Gross 67940 
Tare 

Net 
• Pteoelorrninod Tare 

Tax: 303.CG 
Fees: 

Rec'cl by: 

27900 
lf0040 

0.000 

Cl/Slom11rcopy i 

ORIGINAL 

Ton� (US) 
36.36 
13 72 
22.64 

ORIGINAL 

12.M..illm 
35. 11
12.45
22.66

ORIGINAL 

Tons rUS) 
33.97 
13.95 
20.02 

U,V



AnlifQ Quarry B002 Bussen Quarrie�. Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road ELJreka, MO 6J0?.5 

REPHINT 
Disoalch; (6:36) 930-491 O 

ILDOT 52302-65 Accounlinn Office: (314) 894-0777 
Customer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO_, J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: 809020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCl<WOOD 

P.O./Job: JOB 4432 ·S 
Todav's Totals: o.oo Tons (US) 

Rate: 
Vehicle: 88B2VU 

Carrier: 
Driver: HUSTERS HAULING 

31 Loads 

Delivery: OeVPickup: PickUp 

Driver•�signalure: --------------------­
cus/omercc:ipy 1 

Antire Quarry BQ02 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road Eure!<a. MO 63025 Disoatch: (636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 AccountinA Office; (314) 894-8777 
Cus1omer: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 4B7-2588 
Order: 609020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.0./Job: JOB 4432 -5 
Today's "fotals: 45.14 Tons (US) 2 l.oads 

Rate: 
Vehicle-: 25B2WZ 
Delive,y: 

Carrier: 
Driver: J K HAULING 

DeVPfckup: PickUp 

�-� Driver's signature:-----------�---=-------=------

TICKET NO: 
Oate; 9/20/2016 

50301767 

Time Ou!: 10:15:00AM 

Billed Units: 22.77 Tons <�g�nds
Gross 72980 
Tare 

Net 

• Pre<lelormintd Tore 

Tax: 303.CG 

Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

TICKET NO: 50301769 

Date: 9/20/2018 
Time Ou1: 10:17:00AM 

27440 
45540 

0.000 

Tons (US) 
� 

Gross 
Taro 

Ne! 

• Predeltm1lnod Tor. 

Ta�: 303.CG 
Fees: 

Rec'd by: 

69640 
:24900 
44740 

llil.1e 

O.D00 

customer copy ! 

Antire Quarry BO02 Bussen Quarries_, Inc. 
6800 Bussen Road EurllkEl, MO 63025 Dispatch: (636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 Accountin,1 omce: (314) 894-0777 
Cuslorner: BERPAV BERRA PAVING CO., J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGAHTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 63129-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: 8Q9020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.0./Job: JOB 4432 -S 
Today's Totals: 64.09 Tons (US) 3 Loads 

Rate: Carrier: 
Vehicle: 84B5WU Driver: STEINMEYER HAULING 
Deli'lery, DeVPickup: PickUp 

TICKET NO: 50301786 
Dale: 9/20/2016 
Time Ou\: 10:44:00AM 

Matena: 1 
Dase: 1" DOWN 
Billed Units: 10.95 Tons(�
Gross 85800 

Tare 
Net 
� Pre�lermtned Taro 

Tax: 303.CG 

Foes: 

27900 
37900 

0.000 

Driver's signature:---------------------­
cuslomercopy 1 

Rec'd by: 

Ton.til.!.ID 
36.49 
13.n 
22.77 

ORIGINAL 

Igas t!JS) 
34.82 
12.45 
22.37 

81.nillml 

ORIGINAL 

TontiUfil 
32.90 
13.95 
16.95 

U,V



I
,.-urmc \,a(uc:11,y u....tv� 01.tSsen vuarnes, ,nc. 

681)0 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Dispatcn: (636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 · Accounting Office'. (31 <) 894-<!777 
Customer: l::!!::RPAV BERRA PAVING co .. J. H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS, MO 6J129....q499 
{314} 487-2588 
Order; BQ9020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O./Job: JO84432 -S 
Todav's Totals: 20.42 Tons {US) 

Rate: C21rrter: 
Vehicie: 25B2WZ Driver. J K HAULING 
Delivery: 

Loads 

DeVPickup; PickUp 

Driver's signature: _______________________ _ 

Antire Querry 6002 Bussen Quarries, Inc. 

troc;kercopy 

6860 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025 Disoatch: {636) 938-4910 
ILDOT 52302-65 Accountin,i Office: (314) 894-8777 
Customer: SERPAV BERRA PAVING CO .• J, H. 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST. LOUIS. MO 6312S-4499 
(314) 487-2588 
Order: 809020620 THE ARBORS AT ROCKWOOD 

P.O./Job: JOB 4432 -s
Today's Totals: 42.90 Tons (US} 2 Loads 

Rate: Carner: 
Vehicle: 6882VU Driver: HUSTERS HAUUNG 
Delivery: 

r;uslomercopy 1 

TICKET NO: 50301442 

Date: 9/19/2016 
Time Out 8:40:0DAM 

Material: D 
Desc: 2" DOWN 
BilJed Units: 20.42 Tons (US) 

Pounds 
Gross 65740 

Tare 
Net 

• Pred•l•rmineoTaro 

Tax: 

Fees: 

TICKET NO: 
Date: 9/19/2016 

50301444 

Time Out: 8:42:00AM 
Material: 2 
Oesc: 2" DOWN 

24900 
40840 

Billed Units: 22.48 Tons (US) 
Pounds 

Gross 72400 
Tare 

Net 

• Pn,dotermined Ta,e 

Tax: 303.CG 

Fees: 

27440 
'44950 

0.000 

ORIGINAL 

Tons 1us} 
32.87 
12.45 
20.42 

ORfGINAL 

Tons <US) 
36.20 
13.72 
22.48 

U,V



PAY TO: 
JH BERRA PAVING CO INC 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER RD 
ST LOUIS, MO 63129 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

$325,749.12 

CHECK NO. 

CHECK DATE 

603 

11/30/2016 09201 

_Invoice • • Date Description " ' Gross Amount Adjusts· NetAni6unt 

2286-2 10/04/16 brwdv concrete pavement 150087.32 0.00 150087.32 
2286-2 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 
2287-2 09/23/16 brw concrete pavement 175661.80 0.00 175661.80 
2287-2 Development 

,check S1Jbtot"al,··. ·, · -
. - . . . . . 

Job 

·' 
... . 

. .

;:, 

. .

brwdv Brewster 

. .

.. 325i4 f·.i2.: .. ·. ;>:> ..

Road-Development 

. . 

· ·o::oo. .

. 
' 

3:2 5 i . .'19 �--12 .. 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

TO 

THE 
ORDER 

OF 

JH BERRA PAVING CO INC 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER RD 
ST LOUIS, MO 63129 

PNC Bank, NA 070 

Ashland, OH 

56-389 603 
412 

DATE 11/30/2016 

$'tt325, 7 49.12 

ACCOUNTING 

** VOID * VOID "' VOID ....,

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

***• NOT NEGOTIABLE ....... 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

V

U

U,V



To: Brewster Road LLC 
16091 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

INVOICE 

Six Inch (6") Concrete Pavement on Four Inch (4") Type 5 Base

Trailmark Coort 
Greenfelder Valley Court 
Two 42' Radius Solid Cul-de-Sacs 4' 
One 42' Radius � 
Ten Single Inlet Catch Basins ., 

Four Inch ( 4") Type 5 Basa 
Center Bars 
Hi-Spec Joint Sealer 
A-Joints

Extra Rock for Soft Subgtade
Type 5 

126 X 554, 

.-26 X 702· 

CUD( 

DATE 10/4/2016 
INV.# 2286-2 
JOB: The Arbors at Rockwood Phase 1 

,, 
1,600 Sq. Yds. 
2,028"Sq, Yds . 
1,272-1lq. Yds. 

43 Sq, Yds. 
20 Sg. Yds. 

-1°3.25 .,.4,963 Sq. Yds. @ $ $ 115,389.75 

5,807 ,sq. Yds. @ $ "4.00 $ 23,228.00 
4,963 Sq. Yds. @ $ '1.00 $ 4,963.00 
4,963 Sq. Yds, @ $ "1.70 $ .8,437.1 O 

4 Joints @ $ , 850.00 $ 3,400.00 

Contract Total $ 155,417.86" 

128,44 Tons @ $ 20.00 $ 2,668.80 

/ 

..,.. ,.,, 
Total Invoice $ 157,986.65 

W,X



.. ·' •. 

J.H. Berra Paving Co., Inc. 

Date Quarry Rock Type 

September 2016 Rock 

Arbors at Rockwood 

Tons 

Seven Inch (7 11
} Concrete Pavement 

09/19/l.6 Bussen Type 5 
09/20/16 Bussen Types 

Rock Required 

09/20/16 Bussen 111 Minus 

09/19/16 Bussen 211 Minus 

Rock Calculations 

Total Sys Rocked 

x 440 {4" of rock base) 

divided by 2000 (1 Ton) 

Note: One Inch (l") ofType S = 110 lbs per sq. yd. 

Six Inch {6") Concrete Pavement 

Rock overage from pr�vious pour not billed� 
see above

09/29/16 Bussen Type S 
Bussen Types 

09/30/16 Bussen Type 5 
Bussen Types 

Rock Required 

Rock Calculations 
Total Sys Rocked 

x 440 (4" of rock base) 

divided by 2000 (1 Ton) 

Note: One Inch (l"} of Type S"" 110 lbs per sq. yd. 

399.61 
1,066.48 
1,466.09 

1,217.48 
248,61 Rock Overage 

369.34 

42.90 

5,534 

2,434,960 

1,217.48 Rock Required 

248.61 
181.00 
450.10 

88.40 
437.87 

1,405.98 
1,277.54 

128.44 Rock Overage 

5,807 

2,555,080 

1,2TI .54 Rock Required 

W,X



To: Brewster Road LLC 
16091 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

INVOICE 

\Vv,iw .J t
d
liiRRA. cfr>M

.SEP ·t 2 :318 

DATE 

INV.# 
JOB: 

Six Inch (6"} Concrete Pavement on Four Inch 14'') Type 5 Base 

Lakepath Way 
Trallhead Court 
Hobble Gian Drive 
One 49' Radius Solid Cul-d�ac � 
One 42' Radius ,. 
Ten 32' Radii ,, 
One Double lnlel Catch Basin , 
Ten ·s;n�le Inlet Cai.ch Basins--

Four \nch (4") Type 5 Base 
Center Bars 
Hi-Spec Joint Sealer 
A-Joint:i
Traffic Control
Wash Pit 

Extra Rock for Bad Suhgrade 
Two Inch (2") Minus 
Follr Inch (4") Minus 

Labor - Overtime bllle(,l at Half Time Rate 

Saturday Concrete August 27, 2016 

26 X 
26 X 
26 X 

�:!1� , 
668 1,930 Sq. Yds, 

1255✓ 3,BW·'Sq. Yds. 
235✓ 679--Sq. Yds. 

858 Sq. Yds. 
46 Sq. Yds. 

250 Sq. Yds. 
3 Sq. Yds. 

20 Sq. Yds. 
✓7,412 Sq, Yds,

8,672 Sq. Yds.
7,412' Sq. Yds. 

crJD\ 
7,412 -Sq. Yds.

12 Joints 

56.97' Tons 
160.31-- Tons 

292.of Hours

254.t' CY

@ $ 
,,., 

23.25 $ 172,329.00� 

@ $ 4.00 $ 34,688.00 
@ $ 1.00' $ 7,412.00 
@ $ 1.70 $ 12,600.40 
@ $ 850.oo' $ 10,200.00

$ • 1,5,00.00
$ , 2400.00 

Contract Total $ 241,129.40 

@ $ 20.00 $ 1,139.40 
@ $ 20,00 $ 3,206.20 

"� \\ 'I.lo.�/ ... ,,_ $ 7,707.84 

@ $ 12:il $ 3,175.00 
Extras Total $ 16,228.44 

Total Invoice 
. ,,.. 

$ 256,�57.84 

(j) 
EitVtecSiO-COMPCElTI CO 1.IB� -� RESULT IN 

THE FJUNG OF A MECHANIC'S LIEN ON THE PROPERTY WHICH IS THE T - :::Pl:IRSIJAN,T=T:0-... (;Ff.@TER-'429 RSMo. TO 
AVOID THIS RESULT YOU M/\Y ASK THIS CONTRACTOR FOR 'LIEN WAIVERS' FROM ALL PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES FOR THE 
WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT. FAILURE TO SECURE LIEN WAIVERS MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING FOR LABOR AND MATERIAL TWICE. 

� .... ' #ltrM:(ti:titRFidi¾ji.wwfli'&i«:l''.'. ';Vz:ttit:¥� tr.ii� . wxt. Fit M��W-ttif.il(ihtft@lft)i('J'f:ftW'i:itrittf;:#¢,.

W,X



PAY TO: McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
JH BERRA PAVING CO INC 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER RD 
ST LOUIS, MO 63129 

2286-lA 08/29/16 brwdv streets 
2286-lA Development Job 
2286-2A 10/04/16 brwdv streets 
2286-2A Development Job 
2286-3A 10/21/16 brwdv streets 
2286-3A Development Job 
2287-3A 10/21/16 brwdv streets 
2287-3A Development Job 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

09201 $40,311.04 

12817.89 

CHECK NO. 756 

CHECK DATE 02/28/2017 

jg����:N�t��R!Jf;¥ 
0.00 1 2817.89 

brwdv Brewster Road-Development 
7899.33 

brwdv Brewster 
18818.37 

brwdv Brewster 
775.45 

brwdv Brewster 

0.00 7899.33 
Road-Development 

0.00 18818.37 
Road-Development 

0.00 775.45 
Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland, OH 

56-389 756 
412 

DATE 02/28/2017 

PAY FORTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN DOLLARS AND 04 CENTs••• .... •***0**** �**40,311.04 

TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

JH BERRA PAVING CO INC 
5091 NEW BAUMGARTNER RD 
ST LOUIS, MO 63129 

ACCOUNTING 

H VOID* VOID .. VOID ... 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

00 NOT NEGOTIABLE ..., .. 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

W

X

W,X



INVOICE 

To: Brewster Road LLC 
16091 Sw1nglek>Rldge Road, Suite 300
Chesterfield, M 

£sfil} .. !fJJa!J,QJif,¥��1�fflffil�lt��.'.mifli���Jt'W��@��ia� 

Siic Inch (6") Concrete Pavement on Four Inch (4") Type 5 Base 

Trallmark Court 
Greenfelder Valley Court 
Two 42' Radius Solid Cul-de-Sacs\ 
One 42' Radius - '.: 
Te:i Single Inlet Catch Basins ., 

Four ll)ch (4") Type 5 Dase 
Center Bars 
1-ji-Spec Joint Sealer 
A-Joil')ls

/26 X 554, 
.-26 X 702-

1,600 Sq. Yds. 
2,028'Sq. Yds. 
1,272/Sq. Yds, 

43 Sq. Yds. 
20 SQ. Yds. 

,,. 4,963 Sq. Yds. 

5,807 rSq. Yds. 
4,963 Sq. Yds. 
4,963 Sq. Yds. 

4 Joints 

Extra Rock for Soft Subqrade 
Type5 9�1 Tons

@ $ -'23.25 

@ $ '4.00 

@ $ '1.00 

@ $ ✓1.10

@ $ , 850,00 

Contract Total 

@ $ 20,00 

Total Invoice 

$ 115,389.75 

$ 23,228.00 
$ 4,963.00 
$ 8,437,10•' 
$ 3,400.00 

$ 155,417.85 

$ 2,668.80 
., 

I,' 

$ 157,986.65 

W,X


